

\214
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10119/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CRLA No. 160/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

MAMATA CHAKRABORTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.for
M/S Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated.

The case is adjourned by four weeks on account of
personal difficulty of the advocate.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master