

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10119/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CRLA No.160/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

MAMATA CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,suspension of sentence
and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Goel,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kathuria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. AK Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

M/S Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG, is reported to be on his legs in some
other court and therefore he could not resume arguments.

Leave granted.

Post for hearing in due course.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master